
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY-
AMERICAN WATER COMPANY FOR
AN ADJUSTMENT OF ITS

WASTEWATER RATES PURSUANT TO
807 KAR 5:076

ORDER

CASE NO.

2014-00390

On July 2, 2015, the Commission entered an Order in this matter establishing

new rates for Kentucky-American Water Company. However, Appendix Bto the July 2,

2015 Order contained an erroneous rate. Specifically, the rate for Rockwell Village for

over 12,000 gallons was set forth as ".2504 per 100 gallons." This rate should be

stricken and substituted with ".2213 per 100 gallons."

The Commission finds that:

1. Appendix B to the July 2, 2015 Order should be amended to reflect the

correct rate for Rockwell Village as set forth in the Amended Appendix Bto this Order.

2. Kentucky-American Water Company should be given 20 days of entry of

this Order to comply with ordering paragraph 10 of the July 2, 2015 Order regarding the

filing of tariffs.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, nunc pro tune, that:

1. Appendix B of the July 2, 2015 Order is stricken and is replaced by the

Amended Appendix B attached to this Order.

2. Kentucky-American Water Company shall have 20 days after entry of this

Order, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, to:



a. File a separate and distinct tariff for its sewer service;

b. Include the rates and effective date for all four phases in the

separate and distinct sewer service tariff; and

c. Remove from its watertariff any pages referencing sewer services.

3. All provisions of the July 2, 2015 Order that are not in conflict with the

terms of this Order shall remain in effect.

By the Commission

ATTE

Execut

ENTERED

JUL 24 2015
KENTUCKY PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSION

Case No. 2014-00390



AMENDED APPENDIX B

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY P
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2014-00390 DATED

CE

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area

served by Kentucky-American Water Company for sewer service effective the day after

the first anniversary of the date of this Order. All other rates and charges not

specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of

the Commission as of the date of implementation of Phase 1 rates.

MONTHLY SEWAGE RATES

PHASE 2

Owenton-lnside Citv Rates

Per 1.000 Gallons

.11 Minimum bill

.04 per 1,000 gallons

.90 per 1,000 gallons

.16 per 1,000 gallons

.40 per 1,000 gallons

.65 per 1,000 gallons

.37 per 1,000 gallons

First

Next

Next

Next

Next

Next

Over

2,000
1,000
2,000
5,000

10,000
20,000
40,000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

$22
10

7

7

6

5

5

Owenton-Outside Citv Rates

First

Next

Next

Next

Next

Next

Over

2,000
1,000
2,000
5,000

10,000
20,000
40,000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

Rockwell Village

First 12,000 gallons
Over 12,000 gallons

Per 1.000 Gallons

$24.18 Minimum bill
10.98 per 1,000 gallons
8.65 per 1,000 gallons
7.82 per 1,000 gallons
6.99 per 1,000 gallons
6.17 per 1,000 gallons
5.88 per 1,000 gallons

Per 100 Gallons

$22.11 Minimum bill
1.004 per 100 gallons
0.790 per 100 gallons
0.716 per 100 gallons
0.640 per 100 gallons
0.565 per 100 gallons
0.537 per 100 gallons

Per 100 Gallons

$24.18 Minimum bill
1.098 per 100 gallons
0.865 per 100 gallons
0.782 per 100 gallons
0.699 per 100 gallons
0.617 per 100 gallons
0.588 per 100 gallons

$26.57 Minimum bill
0.2213 per 100 gallons



 *Denotes Served by Email                                         Service List for Case 2014-00390

*Monica Braun
STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC
300 West Vine Street
Suite 2100
Lexington, KENTUCKY  40507-1801

*Honorable Lindsey W Ingram, III
Attorney at Law
STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC
300 West Vine Street
Suite 2100
Lexington, KENTUCKY  40507-1801

*Kentucky-American Water Company aka
2300 Richmond Road
Lexington, KY  40502


