# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY-	)	
AMERICAN WATER COMPANY FOR	ý	CASE NO.
AN ADJUSTMENT OF ITS	ý	2014-00390
WASTEWATER RATES PURSUANT TO	í	
807 KAR 5:076	í	

### <u>ORDER</u>

On July 2, 2015, the Commission entered an Order in this matter establishing new rates for Kentucky-American Water Company. However, Appendix B to the July 2, 2015 Order contained an erroneous rate. Specifically, the rate for Rockwell Village for over 12,000 gallons was set forth as ".2504 per 100 gallons." This rate should be stricken and substituted with ".2213 per 100 gallons."

The Commission finds that:

- 1. Appendix B to the July 2, 2015 Order should be amended to reflect the correct rate for Rockwell Village as set forth in the Amended Appendix B to this Order.
- 2. Kentucky-American Water Company should be given 20 days of entry of this Order to comply with ordering paragraph 10 of the July 2, 2015 Order regarding the filing of tariffs.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, nunc pro tunc, that:

- 1. Appendix B of the July 2, 2015 Order is stricken and is replaced by the Amended Appendix B attached to this Order.
- 2. Kentucky-American Water Company shall have 20 days after entry of this Order, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, to:

- File a separate and distinct tariff for its sewer service;
- b. Include the rates and effective date for all four phases in the separate and distinct sewer service tariff; and
  - c. Remove from its water tariff any pages referencing sewer services.
- 3. All provisions of the July 2, 2015 Order that are not in conflict with the terms of this Order shall remain in effect.

By the Commission

**ENTERED** 

JUL 24 2015

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

#### AMENDED APPENDIX B

## APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2014-00390 DATED **JUL 2 4 2015**

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by Kentucky-American Water Company for sewer service effective the day after the first anniversary of the date of this Order. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the Commission as of the date of implementation of Phase 1 rates.

### **MONTHLY SEWAGE RATES**

PHASE 2		
Owenton-Inside	<u>City</u>	Rates

allons
num bill
00 gallons

### Owenton-Outside City Rates

		<u>Per 1,000 gallons</u>	Per 100 gallons
First	2,000 gallons	\$24.18 Minimum bill	\$24.18 Minimum bill
Next	1,000 gallons	10.98 per 1,000 gallons	1.098 per 100 gallons
Next	2,000 gallons	8.65 per 1,000 gallons	0.865 per 100 gallons
Next	5,000 gallons	7.82 per 1,000 gallons	0.782 per 100 gallons
Next	10,000 gallons	6.99 per 1,000 gallons	0.699 per 100 gallons
Next	20,000 gallons	6.17 per 1,000 gallons	0.617 per 100 gallons
Over	40,000 gallons	5.88 per 1,000 gallons	0.588 per 100 gallons

### Rockwell Village

	12,000 gallons	\$26.57	Minimum bill	
Over	12,000 gallons	0.221	0.2213 per 100 gallons	

\*Monica Braun STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

\*Honorable Lindsey W Ingram, III Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

\*Kentucky-American Water Company aka 2300 Richmond Road Lexington, KY 40502